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List of Exhibits

Painting — Chinese Media

I. Chan, Flora Kay
Sweet Message VII

2. Chan Fu-ming
Heavenly Light

3. Chan Tung-ping
Golden Autumn

4. Chau Po-hung
Autumn

5.7 Cheng Ming
- A Corner of Huang Shan

6. Chou, Irene
yd Landscape

7. Chung Lap-kwan
4 Melody of Water

8. Fung Wing-kee
7 This Land is Mine

9. Hung Hoi /

Rock View
10. Hung Yiu-wa
Fish Girl
_~1l.  Kung Pui-wan
Mirrored

_12. Kwok Hon-sum
Big Bank 84’

A3. Lee Ching-man
Cliff No. |

4. Lee Chue-shek
/< Sailing in the Rain

15. Lo Sui-ki
Mountain

16. Lui Lap-tak
Aureol

7. Ma Kwai-shun
Travellers in the Wintery Mountains

18. Ma Kwok-keung
Night Feast

19. Poon Chun-wah
Dawn

20. Tsim Pong-kit
Landscape

21.

22,

23.

24.

25.

26.

217.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

Wong Chi-fai 41.
Flow '
Wong Keng-hing 42.
Bodhisattva and Ananda
Wong King-seng 43.
Reflection
Wong Sing-chung 44.
Landscape 2
Ying Po-chong 45.
On Life'’s Vicissitudes

Painting — Western Media "
Chan Chiu-wank 47.
Woman
Chan, Gaylord 48.
The Heart of Shaman
Chan Ho-shing 49.
Spirit
Chan Pui-lun 50.
Christmas Eve at 16
Chan Pui-man 51.
Sans Titre
Chan Yuk-keung 52.
Silver Kite
Chau Kwan-lai 53.
Reunion
Chen Shu-kang 54.
Landscape
Cheng Wai-kwan 55.
Fortuitous

/34.
/35.

36.
37.
38.
39.

40.

Chesterman, Merlyn

Our House

Cheung Chi-keung 56.
Kitchen

Chiu Chin-ting 57.
Wood /7
Chui Hon-cheung _-58.
Japanese Culture 7
Chui Yung-sang 59.
Flies Party (B) “
Chung Chi-kwok 60.

Water
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Kirkbride, Dorothy
Metamorphosis |

Lee Kwong-tim
Somewhere in Town

Lee Sui-kwong
Ideogram |

Leung Chi-ming
Desperate!

Li Wan-fai
Waiting

Ma Chi-ming
Seascape

Man Chi-wah
Self-portrait 85’

O’brien, Robert John
Nam Tam, Cheung Chau 2, 1984

Pong Kar-chor
Structural Insight

Siu Yick-hing
Wait

Tsui, Joseph
Grey and White

Wong Kin-hong
Mindscape

Wong Sung-kong
Cheer for the Pioneer

Yeung Tong-lung
Time Goes By

Yu Yuen-hong
Carved Fishes

Sculpture

Chan Chau-on
Shoot

Chan Fung-chun
Rat’s-bane

Chang, Paul;f/Wu Man-wai
Caged 3

Cheung Yee

General la <'dq (§

Chu Hon-sun
Stillest Force (!/ 7



6l.

62.

~63.

64.

_65.

/66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

Ha Bik-chuen (:/ /
Straight Mind

Hall, Peta
Wall Sculpture of Porcelain and Silk Ribbons

Ko Wah-man
Form

Kung Yum-man
Gathering

Kwok Ti-hong
Thought

Lai Yat-fong
Embrace

Lee, Aries
Untitled

Leung Kui-ting /1. (4.¢
Sculpture B

Li Ki-kwok
Bird

Liu Lik-kwok
The Sacrifice

Shiu, Carvien
The Invisible Parabola

Shum Tak-hung
Mrs. A. Chan (l) Monday

To Sing-lai
Fish

Tong King-sum
Rising Sun

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

Chan Kei-him
Crazy Bird

Chan Kwok-keung
Between Zenith and Earth

Cheung Wai-ming
CIiff 1l

Cheung Yu-hin
Process (shot 7, 8, 9)
Chung Tai-fu | )/
Up in the Sky  ~

Hui Chiu-ying
Metamorphosis

81. Lai Chi-kong
Folk Dancer

82. Lam Yan-yan
Tacit Agreement

83. Lee Wai-kit

In Fun

84. Leung Wing-ho
City — City 1985’

85. Liu Siu-jane
Untitled

86. Lo Pik-han
Landscape

87. Lui Fung-ngar
Lotus Seed

88. Pao, Derick
Composition No. 40

89. Pun Wai-kwong
Beg

90. Tam Kwok-ping
Loneliness

91. To, Hiram
Out of Gray Part 3

92. Tong Kwok-fai
Ah Fai Store

93. Tong Man-kin
Landscape |

94. Tso Chui-fong
Let's to Be

95. Yeung Kwong-ho
Heavenly God

96. Yim Wai-wai
Under the Moonlight

97. Yu Po-yuen
Square

Chinese Calligraphy

98. Chan Ping-kwong
A Scroll of Chinese Calligraphy

99. Chan Siu-hung
Calligraphy in Cursive Script

100. Chan Sum

Calligraphy in Cursive Script

175

101.
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104,
105.
106.
pr
108.
109.
1o,
1.
.

13.

114.
115.
6.

7.
118.

9.

120.

Chan Wai-kwok
Calligraphy in Running Script

Chan Yeuk-hoi
Calligraphy in Cursive Script

Cheng Ming
Calligraphy in Running Script

Cheng Siu-lun
Calligraphy in Clerical Script, Album

Cheung Sau-man
Calligraphy in Running Script

Chin Hoi-man
Calligraphy in Cursive Script

Fong Sui-sak
Calligraphy in Regular Script

Hsu Tat-chih
Calligraphy in Cursive Script

Jat See-yeu
A Screen of Cursive Script

Koo Chick-wai
Calligraphy in Regular Script

Lee Yun-woon
Calligraphy in Running Script

Leung Shun-wai
Poem in Cursive Script

Lo Yat-ngam
Stete at Jinyu Monastery,
Jiangxi in Running Script

Ma Yun-hein
Verse in Running Script

Ng Siu-chung

A Poetry by Tu Fu /
4570

Au Da-wei d 7

Calligraphy in Clerical Script

Tam Kwai-chi
Poetry in Running Script

Wong Kam-cheung
Calligraphy in Running Script

Wong Sing-yiu
Calligraphy in Clerical Script

Yum Koon-chung
Calligraphy in Running Script



Drawing and Others

121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.

139.

But Tze-yung
Heavenly Banyan

Chan Che-kwong
Desertion

Chan Fat-hing
Enigma

Chan Siu-ki
Tearful Face

Chan Yuk-keung
Portrait

Cheng Mei-hing
Hlusion 11

Chu Hing-wah
A Portrait in Asylum

Chung Tai-fu }/
Modern Landscape

Kwok Yan-leung
Drawing No. 3, 1985

Lai Suk-han
The Natural Sound

Lam Chi-mei i) >)
Await

Lau, Alan
A Hundred Lines

Lo Nim-chi () ‘;
No More Snoopys™ /|

Lui Wing-wa
lllusion

Ma Fu-keung
Window

Pong Yuen-cheung
The Pink Shop

So Hing-keung
Chinese Image 2

Wong Chi-fai
Jue B

Yu Yuen-hong
Once

Ceramics

140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
I151.

152.

153.

Alston, Terry
A Step Back In Time

Chan Kwok-kong
Sprout (a set of 2)

Kwen Park-huen
Teapot

Lam Tik-bong
Hope |

Lau Wai-ki () '}
Landscape | U /

Li Wei-han
The Baptism

Lo Ting-kau
Desire

Lui Wai
A Pair of Bowls

Mahoney, Katherine Ann
Temmoko Bowls (a set of 3)

Siu Yuen-wah
New Generation

Sulke, Ruth
Three of a Kind

Tong Che-wai
Bag

Tsang Hung-yu
Landscape

Wong Ping-kwong
Untitled Stoneware ||
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